S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	States Patent and Trademark Office			
	RECO!				
\leq	TR 10	2855260			
Ч	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
10,	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Viacom International, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: WTOG-TV, Inc.			
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ X Corporation-State	Internal Address: 3515 University Avenue City: St. Paul			
	Other	State: MN			
	Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 55114			
	Execution Date(s) September 30, 1996	Association Citizenship			
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation Citizenship Minnesota			
	X Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	7353401 and 73538247	1368195 and 1370575 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing				
	WNYT and WHEC				
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel M. Satorius, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Ì	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00			
	Abdo, Abdo, Broady & Satorius, P.A. Street Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	625 Marquette Avenue, Suite 710	X Enclosed			
	City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	State: MN Zip: 55402	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
	Phone Number: 612-333-1526 612-342-2608	b. Deposit Account Number			
	Fax Number: 612-342-2608 Email Address: deatorius@addoabdo.com	Authorized User Name			
	9. Signature: 10/4/04				
	Signature				

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

10/08/2004 ECOPPER 00000000 7353401

02 FC:8523

25.400 OP OP

Daniel M. Satorius

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

NEW YORK TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS is made this 30th day of September, 1996, by and between Viacom International Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Viacom"), and WTOG-TV, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("HubSub").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Exchange Agreement dated as of August 8, 1996 (the "Exchange Agreement") by and among Viacom, HubSub and Hubbard Broadcasting Inc., a Minnesota corporation and the sole stockholder of HubSub ("Hubbard"), Viacom has agreed to assign to HubSub and HubSub has agreed to accept from Viacom, for the consideration and upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Exchange Agreement the New York Trademarks. All capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Exchange Agreement.

WHEREAS, Viacom is the sole and exclusive owner of the right, title and interest to the New York Trademarks and the good will appurtenant thereto which New York trademarks are listed and described in ANNEX "A" attached hereto and:

WHEREAS, HubSub desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the New York Trademarks and all goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by HubSub to Viacom, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Viacom does hereby assign and transfer unto HubSub the entire right, title and interest in and to the New York Trademarks, together with the good will appurtenant thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment and Assumption of Registered Trademarks on the date first above written.

VIACOM INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name: <u>Michael D</u>

Title: ____

WTOG-TV, INC.

By College College

Title: President

ANNEX "A"

NEW YORK TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	<u>Class</u>	Date Registered
WNYT	73/534801	38	4/29/85
WHEC	73/538247	38	11/12/85

W6-NY961660.330 V11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0434

STATE OF Wew York				
COUNTY & Wew York) ss				
The foregoing Assignment of Register me this 30th day of September, 1996, by that he/she is a Senior Vice President of Viacom International Assignment of Registered Trademarks executed this Assignment of Registered Trademarks.	ernational Inc., a Delaware cornoration, and			
	Mara Molars Nichardsen Notary Public			
MARIA DOLORES RICHARDSON Hotary Public, State of New Yor No. 94-40-5108	Notary Public			
Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires October 17, 19	My commission expires:			
	My commission expires:			
STATE OF FLonda)				
COUNTY Hillsborough) ss				
The foregoing Assignment of Registered Trademarks was acknowledged before ne this 30th day of September, 1996, by Edward C. Ajken who being duly sworn, did say hat he/she is the President of WTOG-TV, INC., a Minnesota corporation, and has executed this Assignment of Registered Trademarks on behalf of such corporation.				
·	Lall Maller			
	Notary Public			
1	My commission expires: 6/24/00			
	Kathleen T. Wheeler My COMMISSION # CC560875 EXPIRES			

June 24, 2000 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

W6-LSA01!.DOC |V11

RECORDED: 10/07/2004

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0435**